2011 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR
Revised -Wildlife

All Star Senior Pistol Team

John Zurek (Phoenix) 297 13
Bob Throne (Phoenix) 293 8
Robert Cozens (West Seattle) 292 9
Lee Fleming (Peninsula) 292 8

All Star Junior Pistol Team

Connor Luker (Wildlife) 242 1
Sinjen Povoli (UW NROTC) 163 O
Lance Eckenroth (UW NROTC) 150 O
Daniel Peters (The Dalles) 122 0
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Scott Newman (Spokane) 287 9
Denise Martin (Davenport) 282 8
Spencer Upham ( Spokane) 282 7
Ali Weisz (Bozeman) 273 0
All Star Senior Rifle Team

Craig Speirs (Davenport) 398 27
Jean Foster (Bozeman) 397 31
Tyler Rico (Jr) (Nogales) 397 26
Bill Bisch (Anaconda) 396 29
Shawn Merrill (Hunters) 396 26

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars



2011 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR

PISTOL A

Wildlife Committee of WA #1 1143 30 4590
Gordon Buttke 289 9

Kevin Finke 287 8

Paul Landes 285 9

Paul Ketchum 282 4

Vancouver R & P, WA 1139 27 4574
Jeff Hendrickson 290 9

Jay Williams 287 7

Viki Hendrickson 283 9

Don McClelland 279 2

Peninsula Pistol League, VA 1135 33 4562
Lee Fleming 292 8

Mark Dahquist 286 11

Ben Waits 284 8

Harold Wertz 273 6

West Seattle Sportsman, WA 1135 35 4561
Robert Cozens 292 9

Robert McGowan 284 7

Brian Keelean 280 9

Bill Freyfogle 279 10

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club-Tucson Tumbleweeds 1148 36 4533
John Zurek 297 13

Bob Throne 293 8

Jolan Jackson 285 10

Denise Jackson 273 5

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Best' 1139 22 4527
Jim Dorsey 290 8

Chuck Deilke 286 6

Bryan Dorsey 282 2

Eric Schaffer 281 6

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Prickley Pears 1118 20 4488
Jon Milan 286 6

Will Steenken 282 5

Jason DeMont 277 6

Don Plante 273 3

Wildlife Committee of WA #2 1106 27 4444
Aaron Spencer 281 10

Scott Lorenz 280 8

Matt Leung 275 5

Paul Smith 270 4

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-A" 1114 21 4439
John Bickar 286 7

Ross Chesley 284 6

Forrest Choy 274 2

Liz David 270 6



PISTOL B

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
Wayne Cornwall

Shawn Merrill

William W. Campbell

B. J. Hergesheimer (L.)

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Blue"
Douglas Jackson

Russ Reed

Ed Whiting

Neal Tanksley

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A
John Porter

John Fraley

RT Snodgrass

Joe Hahn

Gardner R & P, MA "1"
Ed Bajakian

Dave Caruso

Tom Doiron

Richard McGrath

Richardson Gun Club,TX Team # 1

David Schaller
Janine Bowman
Troy Kardokus
Maurice Hastings

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Gold
Scott Wehrmann

Don Strom

Mitch Tatarka

Casey Stengel

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #1
Pat McGuire

Sam Shaw

Clay Brown

Tom Holsworth

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Tom Daniel

Mike Young

Don Lindsay

Terry Spence

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Adam Mclntosh

Rick Richardson

Lonnie Dockter

Hank Hiller
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PISTOL C

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
Conrad Lahr

Dennis Brodin

Lucky Lawrence

Curtis Exley

PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team"
Don Brown

Glen Clifford

Bill Tanner

Roger Koontz

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Saguaro Rats

Gary Boyd

Carl Hansen
Andy Seitz
George Siordian

Portland R & P, WA Team"A™
Jason Davis

Paul Dahlke

James Lett

Lydia Cartwright

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Aaron Mueller

Ray Grimes

Bob King

Bob Crabb

Wildlife Committee of WA  #3
John Coulter

Carl Brattain

Steve Read

Steve Baird

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 1"
Nika Mihailov

Luis Valdez

Tony Carollo

Hank McCleary

Whitefish R & P, MT
Dave Toavs

John Eder

John Lyman

Kathy Svee

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1
Irv Wilke

James Knight

Darrell Johnson

Patrick Billman
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PISTOL D

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Bill Weldon

Ron Rabie

Bob Kreher

Bob Cutlipp

Hunters R & P, WA Team "D"
Scott Stickney

Dean Tharaldson

Allen Cornwall

Gale Hergesheimer

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Daniel Devore

Duane Oehlwein

Blake Hall

Dave Devore

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Kim Delong

Richard Law

Dennis Abbarno

Mike Patterson

Newberg R & P, OR Team A
Jean Simson

Ted Simson

Russ McDonald

Jim Pirtle

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
John Hoffman

Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Jim Denovcheck

Marysville Rifle, WA Team "1"
Ron Oehlert

Tom Persell

Dan Swenson

Carl Angell

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-B"
Richard Wilbur

Frank Ambruso

Arun Hattengady

Ron Tambussi

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Gold"
Mike Gallagher

Ken Hogenkamp

Kelly Moshofsky

Dick Cavalli
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PISTOL E

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 1 1060 10 4133
Tim Ryan 278 2
Kevin Wertenberger 266 2
Mike Clark 259 5
Jack Polumsky 257 1
Anaconda R & P, MT 1024 15 4084
Nick Mowrer 286 7
Dick Miller 264 5
Dan Hook 241 2
Todd Gardner 233 1
Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team" 1023 14 4063
Doug Bradetich 277 6
Tom Johnson 273 3
Carl Zmuda 254 4
Richard Miles 219 1
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2 1000 10 4032
Greg Shaw 253 3
Tom Gschiel 250 2
Dick Shaw 249 2
Dick Kleinfelder 248 3
Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Silver 984 17 4022
Martin Bourque 249 4
Shane Hupton 247 4
Dick DeBernardis 245 5
Eric Gillitzer 243 4
Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best' 1027 9 4014
Rich Bolin 260 3
Brad St John 259 2
Clark Schmidt 255 3
Dan Ertz 253 1
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" 987 10 3994
Alan Osburn 249 4
Pat Kelly 248 2
Doug Grupenhoff 246 2
Robert Flansaas 244 2
Gardner R & P, MA "2" 984 7 3966
Doug Fritz 265 2
Sue Doiron 245 1
Stephen Nadeau 240 3
James Carnivale 234 1
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver" 959 9 3935
Kurt Kosman 244 3
George Wilson 243 0
Craig Wheatley 238 1
Sandy Daniel 234 5



PISTOL EE

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Janice Stirling

Clint Whitney

Marci McAndrew

James Payne

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 2"
Hal Mason

Marilyn Mason

Mel Goudge

Oatmeal Graham

Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Victor Alvarez

Brien McCrea

Conner Luker (Jr)

John Trierweiler

Gardner R & P, MA "3"
Steve Dandini

Duncan Burns

Mary Capman

George Ouellette

Portland R & P, WA Team"B "
Christopher Giannini

Fletcher White

Daniel Dreier

Ed Hogan

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'
Monica Schaffer

Tom Puls

Dwight Sederholm

Dick Coss

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Bronze
Tom Everett

Bob Kinna

Tom Hebert

Joe Hupton

Wapato Rod & Gun Club,WA #Team 2
Ken Wertenberger

Mike Cuillier

Ty Palmer

Greg Cuillier

Hunters R & P, WA Team "H"
Vicki Stickney (L.)

George Lippert

Larry Felton

Becky Dubell
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PISTOL G

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Jumpin Cholla 962 10 3666
Mike Clerc 249 4
Felipe Munoz 248 2
Mike Walker 247 0
Cindy Walker 218 4
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #3 936 6 3641
Ryan Smith 243 1
Brian Smith 234 3
Jeff Salsbery 232 2
Abe Windle 227 0
Richardson Gun Club,TX Team # 2 902 5 3580
Vince Carroll 248 1
Alan Wilson 248 1
John Danna 247 3
Bill Wilhite 159 0
The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA 884 9 3572
David Peters 275 7
Kathleen Pimley 236 1
Jim Carley 203 O
Dave Wallen 170 1
Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 3" 858 4 3544
Tom Chini 226 1
Dan Pensula 222 2
Scott Mattson 214 1
Nancy Miller 196 O
Marysville Rifle, WA Team "2" 895 1 3518
Bruce Birchall 244 0
Ken McDannald 228 0
Harlin Keil 216 0
Eric Munson 207 1
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2 896 6 3438
Sam Underwood 230 2
Jo Ann Weldon 229 3
Pattie Rabie 224 1
Dean Peterson 213 0
Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-C" 825 1 3380
Greg Conlan 242 0
Steve Lum 225 0
Gill Lane 201 1
Kara Howe 157 0



PISTOL H

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Steve McCall

Chris Ingbretson

Lyle Wiltse

Rob Hughes

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Bronze"
Tim Griffen

Elaine Wheatley

Bill Sills

Handicap

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Gold "
Pete Murray

Lynda Hiller

Janet Clark

Tom Niewenhous

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Robert Spencer

Bill Marion

Bill Libert

Jim Connell

UW NROTC , Seattle, WA
Bryan McDonough

Sinjen Povoli (Jr)

Lance Eckenroth (Jr)
Daniel Antoun

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Silver)
Craig Joinette

John Drobnick

Steve Pennington

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "C"
Sam Ross

Robert Cluzen

Joan Kelly

Clint Sestrich

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 4"

Phil Kenison
Handicap

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club,WA "Jr Team"

Daniel Peters (Jr)
Katie Peters (Jr)
Beth Peters (Jr)
Handicap
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JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Scott Newman

Spencer Upham

Ethan Wood

Tanner Grabow

Bozeman "Gallatin Valley Tadpoles "
Ali Weisz

Robert Scott

Ticer Nelson

Nichole Wirtz

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
Michael Knesek

Maliya Hillman

David Wright

Garret Firstone

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Jamo Angle

Elizabeth Tanner

Courtney Tanner

Annika Angle

JUNIOR RIFLE B
Davenport Gun Club, WA
Denise Martin

Jessica Wilke

David Moldrem

Handicap

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "A Team"
Randi Loudin

Jaxon Suttlemyer

Nadden Shaw

Anthony Morales

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Will Warner

Daniel Furman

Handicap

1101
287
282
271
261

1061
273
271
260
257

924
251
247
226
200

901
259
245
219
178

808
282
186
170
170

796
247
231
174
144

480
178
165
137

OO OOoOOo O OO0 © P ONWO® Wk h~OOo OO OOoOOo NP, N OO

eNeleolNelNe]

4367

4133

3752

3545

3128

3088

1918



RIFLE AA

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold 1568 97 6268
Tyler Rico (Jr) 397 26

Bernice McKinney 394 29

Lee McKinney 392 22

Alexandrea Provine (Jr) 385 20

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold" 1550 97 6237
Walker Mead 390 30

Dan Jordan 388 25

Tom Daniel 387 20

Greg Mead 385 22

Hunters R & P, WA "AA" 1548 72 6196
Shawn Merrill 396 26

Jim Dubell 390 18

Dean Tharaldson 385 16

Gale Hergesheimer 377 12

Anaconda R & P, MT 1485 77 6140
Bill Bisch 396 29

Jon Bisch 390 20

Dick Miller 386 12

Handicap 313 16

RIFLE A

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold" 1541 89 6182
John Holbert 387 24

Ron Shadel 387 21

Matt Haggstrom 384 21

Kathy Konek 383 23

Newberg R & P, OR Team# 1 1541 86 6162
Kerry Spurgin 395 27

Dave Briggs 388 22

Donna Jo King 379 18

Kay Holdahl 379 19

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #1 1555 61 6140
Bob Bell 391 21

Bret Bogar 391 8

Dick Domey 388 17

Mark George 385 15

Bozeman Rifle Club 1 1521 70 6131
Jean Foster 397 31

Gerry Nichols-Pagel 384 14

Tom Roll 377 16

Tom Everett 363 9



RIFLE B

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Craig Speirs

Roger McRoberts

Caleb Gutting

Robert Odell

Nogales International R & P, AZ #Silver
Jeff Schneider

Kim Wood

Jim Denovcheck

Bill Orzechowski

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"
Paul Thurmond

Matt Waite

Skyler Aussen

Aaron Clark

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Pat Kelly

Robert Flansaas

Lyle Wiltse

Chuck Wooley

RIFLE C

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #2
Karl Vogel

Donald Anderson

Howard Jones

Donald Smith

TrailsEnd R & P, MT " Gold Team"
Terry Pedersen

James Johnson

Mike Stockert

Edwin J. Curtiss

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers-A"
Kobuk Kastella

Randi Loudin (Jr)

Lyle Scott

Ben Suttlemyer

Pasco R & P, WA
Phil Brackenbury
Ken Mey

John Schemel
Handicap

1530
398
394
374
364

1487
385
370
369
363

1481
383
380
365
353

1455
372
365
360
358

1484
381
377
366
360

1412
368
350
348
346

1458
372
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359
356
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369
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364
294
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27
22
13
10
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17
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RIFLE D

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 2
Jim Pirtle

Beck Cuerden

Tony Perez

Nick Zulaski (Jr)

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
Colette Wilburn

Michael Stark

Kimberly J. Wirtz

Tristan Stark (Jr)

UW NROTC, Seattle, WA
Megan Lee

Tyler Simington (Jr)
Edward Yu

John Standard (Jr)

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Steve McCall

Wes Shepard

Chris Haynes

Rob Hughes

Nogales International R&P, AZ #Bronze
Dave Staggers
Handicap

1402
370
368
361
303

1363
342
342
340
339

1273
354
329
310
280

1254
353
340
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236
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332
266
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